This payment will be made within fifteen 

(15) days of the effective date of this Agreement and will be transmitted by check made payable to 

MARGARET PASS. The check will be provided to PASS in care ofPbillips & Richard, P.A. 

ii. A payment to PASS in the amount of forty-nine thousand ($49,000.00) 

dollars, minus the appropriate withholdings and deductions. This payment will be made no later than 

twelve (12) months from the date of the payment referred to in Paragraph 2(a)(i) above, and will be 

transmitted by check made payable to MARGARET PASS.